

U.S. Department of the Interior BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Well Name: BOIS D` ARC DIVIDE 22 Well Location: T21N / R5W / SEC 22 /

SENW / 36.036691 / -107.352168

County or Parish/State: SANDOVAL / NM

Well Number: 4 Type of Well: OIL WELL Allottee or Tribe Name:

Lease Number: NMNM105533 Unit or CA Name: Unit or CA Number:

US Well Number: 3004320980 Well Status: Abandoned Operator: EOG RESOURCES

**INCORPORATED** 

# **Subsequent Report**

**Sundry ID: 2748246** 

Type of Submission: Subsequent Report

Type of Action: Reclamation

Date Sundry Submitted: 08/28/2023 Time Sundry Submitted: 12:06

**Date Operation Actually Began:** 06/29/2023

**Actual Procedure:** P&A Reclamation and seeding (6/29/23) was completed on 8/14/23 and an onsite was conducted on 8/14/23 with BLM-RPFO. EOG will conduct annual monitoring beginning in 2024 and will submit a sundry advising of the status of reclamation success. Upon meeting BLM's success criteria, a Final Abandonment Notice will be submitted.

#### **SR Attachments**

## **Actual Procedure**

BOIS\_D\_ARC\_DIVIDE\_22\_004\_\_CRR\_2023\_8\_28\_20230828120544.pdf

eceived by OCD: 9/6/2023 8:54:36 AM Well Name: BOIS D'ARC DIVIDE 22

Well Location: T21N / R5W / SEC 22 /

County or Parish/State: SANDOVAL / NM

SENW / 36.036691 / -107.352168

Well Number: 4 Type of Well: OIL WELL

Page 2 o

**Allottee or Tribe Name:** 

Lease Number: NMNM105533

**Unit or CA Name:** 

**Unit or CA Number:** 

**US Well Number: 3004320980** 

Well Status: Abandoned

**Operator:** EOG RESOURCES

INCORPORATED

## **Operator**

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

**Operator Electronic Signature: LACEY GRANILLO** Signed on: AUG 28, 2023 12:05 PM

Name: EOG RESOURCES INCORPORATED

Title: Contractor Regulatory Specialist

Street Address: 104 SOUTH FOURTH STREET

City: ARTESIA State: NM

Phone: (575) 909-5284

Email address: LACEY\_GRANILLO@EOGRESOURCES.COM

## **Field**

**Representative Name:** 

**Street Address:** 

City:

State:

Zip:

Phone:

**Email address:** 

## **BLM Point of Contact**

**BLM POC Name:** DAVE J MANKIEWICZ **BLM POC Title:** AFM-Minerals

**BLM POC Phone:** 5055647761 BLM POC Email Address: DMANKIEW@BLM.GOV

**Disposition:** Accepted Disposition Date: 09/06/2023

Signature: Dave J Mankiewicz

Page 2 of 2



# **Surface Reclamation Complete Report**

Well Name: BOIS D ARC DIVIDE 22 #004

**API**: 30-043-20980

Well Location: F-22-21N-5W

**Surface Owner**: BLM

**Reclamation Complete Date:** 8/14/23





| On-Site Regulatory  | v Reclam:         | ation I    | nspecti       | on             |   |              |                       | Date:              | BIL          | 4 2       | 3                     |               |                    |                    |
|---|-------------------|------------|---------------|----------------|---|--------------|-----------------------|--------------------|--------------|-----------|-----------------------|---------------|--------------------|--------------------|
|   | Bas               |            |               |                | VIDE                                    | 22:          | #004                  | -                  |              |           |                       |               |                    |                    |
|   | 043               |            |               |                |   |              |                       |                    | Inspectio    |           | ive Conecti           |               |                    |                    |
| ☐ Facility Site-No e  |                   |            |               |                |   |              |                       |                    |              | Krin      | al .                  |               | YES                | NO                 |
| Was this the last remaining o                                   |                   |            |               |                |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               | X                  | ×                  |
| Are there any abandoned pip                                     | pelines that a    | re going t | to remian o   | in the locati  | an?                                     |              |                       | in of in or I show | nee maine l  | to remain | on location?          |               |                    | Ŷ                  |
| is there any production equi                                    |                   |            |               |                |   |              |                       | ipetines) that     | are going    | 00 remain | DH /DCat/ell/         |               | COLUMN TO          | SEC.               |
| If any production equipment                                     | t or structure    | (indudin   | g 3rd party   | ) is to rema   | in on location                          | , please spe | cify.                 | 15                 |              |           |                       |               |                    |                    |
| Site Evaluation   |                   |            |               |                |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       | _             | YES                | NO.                |
| Recontoured back to orig  |                   |            |               |                |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               | X                  | 140                |
| Have the rat hole and cellar!<br>Have the cathodic protection   |                   |            |               | P. sadiima     | 42                                      |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               | X                  | 401/               |
| Rock or Caliche Surfacing ma                                    |                   |            |               | of 16Comme     |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               | X                  |                    |
| Section Comments:   |                   |            |               |                |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               |                    |                    |
| All Facilities Removed for                                      | r Final Recla     | mation     |               |                |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               |                    | والله والمراو      |
| Have all of the pipelines & pr                                  |                   |            |               |                | han the listed                          | above        |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               | ×                  |                    |
| Has all of the required junk a                                  |                   |            |               |                |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               | X                  |                    |
| Have all of the required anch                                   |                   |            |               |                |   | east two fe  | t below gro           | ind level?         |              |           |                       |               | X                  |                    |
| Have all of the required met:<br>Have all the required portable |                   |            |               | been remov     | veq r                                   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               | Ŷ                  | 100                |
|   | NE DASES DOES     | removes    | ar.           |                |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               | W. Siller          | 3711               |
| Section Comments:<br>Dry Hole Marker                            |                   |            |               |                |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               | YES                | NO                 |
| Has a steel marker been inst.                                   | Ann see bellet    | requirer   | mants?        |                |   |              |                       | Check One:         | □ Bu         | ied       | Above Grou            | nd            | X                  |                    |
| 7 11 1/ August 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12           |                   |            | 1000          |                | _                                       |              |                       |                    |              |           | al Lease # (Fed Only  |               | # 8                | 3 70 1             |
| Required DHM Informatio   | on:               |            | serator Norre |                | □ UL or QU                              |              | API Number<br>Footage | County             |              | Lineon    | at bease in pred City | 10            |                    |                    |
|   |                   | Lea        | ase Name &    | Number         | X Sec-Two-                              | iting 25     | Footage               | <b>X</b> PSA D     | te           |           |                       |               | Hee                | NO                 |
| Free of Oil or Salt Contam                                      |                   |            |               | -              | o versione                              |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       | - 1           | YES                | NU                 |
| Have all the required pits be                                   |                   |            |               |                |   | s or the Up  | eractor's pit p       | ermik and clos     | ure plan?    |           |                       |               | Ŷ                  | 2000               |
| Have all other environmenta                                     |                   |            |               |                |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               | 11100              | 750                |
| If any environmental concen                                     | ns remain on      | the locati | ion, pieuse   | цресту.        |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               |                    |                    |
| Abandoned Pipelines   |                   |            |               |                |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       | - 8           |                    |                    |
| Only need to provide onswer                                     | rs in this group  | , If any p | ipelines ha   | ve been abo    | indoned (in ac                          | cordance w   | ith 19. 15. 3:        | 10 MMAC).          |              |           |                       |               | YES                | NO                 |
| Have all fluids have been ren<br>Have all abandoned pipeline    | moved from a      | ny aband   | oned pipel    | ines?          | 111111111111111111111111111111111111111 |              | the state of          | ate a second state |              | non al no | Consuma               |               |                    |                    |
|   |                   |            |               |                |   | KM, other    | nan that wh           | ch accumulan       | SO Unioer II | orma op   | eracioni              |               |                    |                    |
| Have all accessible points of                                   |                   |            | een perma     | inently caps   | ped/                                    |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               |                    |                    |
| Section Comments:<br>Last Remaining or Only W                   | V-11 44 - 1       |            |               |                |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               |                    |                    |
| Please answer all questions to                                  | that apply in th  | Air nervan | consistent    | ly if these is | na langer api                           | na to be an  | well or facil         | ty remaining i     | or this loca | rtion.    |                       | - 1           | YES                | NO                 |
| Have all electrical service pol                                 |                   |            |               |                |   | NO SHOTO     | and the same          | emandrates:        |              |           |                       |               | X                  | Array Control      |
| is there any electrical utility of                              | distribution in   | frastruct  | ure that is   | remaining o    | on the location                         | n7           |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               |                    | X                  |
| Have all the battery and pit is                                 | location(s) hav   | e been n   | emediated     | in complian    | nce with OCD                            | rules and th | e terms of t          | e Operator's       | oit permit   | and closu | re plan?              | 9             | X                  |                    |
| Have all the retrievable pipel                                  |                   |            |               | removed t      | rom the locat                           | ion?         |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               | -X                 | _                  |
| Has all the junk and trash bee                                  | en removed fr     | rom the l  | ocation?      |                |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               | X                  |                    |
| Section Comments:   |                   |            |               |                |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               |                    |                    |
| /Environmental Only-Dos   |                   |            |               |                | A ex Yi o'n Dis                         | 100-1-100    | 55.5353,499           |                    |              |           |                       |               |                    |                    |
| This section corresponds with                                   |                   |            |               |                |   | mental but   | not related t         | NMOCD for          | ns.          |           |                       |               | Met                | Not Met            |
| Free of Noxious or Invesive W                                   |                   |            |               |                | 5)                                      |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               | - X                | 200100             |
| Site Stability? Erosion control                                 |                   |            | r) & worker   | e.             |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               | ->                 |                    |
| Signs of seeding completion?<br>Revegetation Success as com-    |                   |            | Mar > 75%     |                |   | Circle One   | C 08                  | 25%                | 50           | %         | 75% 100%              |               | _                  | X                  |
| Adequate Reclamation Fence                                      |                   | B-00-01    | _41-12/1      |                |   |              |                       | 1000               |              |           |                       |               | X                  | THE REAL PROPERTY. |
|   | - HILLIANDO       |            |               |                |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               | THE REAL PROPERTY. |                    |
| Section Comments:   |                   | 0          |               |                | 5                                       | Luca         | OKA                   | a. 1 .             | - 24-7 -     | 12.       | M-RP                  | En            |                    |                    |
| Additional Findings or Cor                                      | mments:           | 44         | 1556          | DF             | MAL                                     | 11/13        | + ect                 | ON V               | -mu          | - 50      | 111-KP                | -0            |                    |                    |
|   |                   |            |               |                |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               |                    |                    |
| Α.  | 0                 |            |               |                |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       | READY FOR FAN |                    |                    |
| Inspector:  | PET               | EP         | SOK           |                |   |              |                       |                    |              |           |                       | NEEDS PURTHE  |                    |                    |
| Picture Checklist: Ko   |                   | 1          |               | -              | 3rd Party Equi                          |              | Contamin              | tion []            |              |           | 4                     | Inspectio     | n Result           |                    |
|   | SHM<br>Ste Comers | N          | ctground      |                | EOG Equipment                           |              | ☐ Trash/Juni          |                    |              |           | Ø P/                  | ASS           | O F                | AIL                |
| and and   |                   | -          |               | _              |   | 1,14         |                       |                    |              |           |                       |               |                    |                    |

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

**State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division** 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505** 

CONDITIONS

Action 262307

#### **CONDITIONS**

| Operator:         | OGRID:                               |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|
| EOG RESOURCES INC | 7377                                 |
| P.O. Box 2267     | Action Number:                       |
| Midland, TX 79702 | 262307                               |
|                   | Action Type:                         |
|                   | [C-103] Sub. General Sundry (C-103Z) |

#### CONDITIONS

| Created By |                     | Condition<br>Date |
|------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| dmcclure   | ACCEPTED FOR RECORD | 9/11/2023         |